Fort Lauderdale Professional Fire Fighters, Inc. I.A.F.F. Local 765

J. Scott Bayne President

Ryan Zauner Treasurer James Chioffe Vice President

Keith Costa Secretary

Sept 10, 2024

Dear Ms. Barbra Stern,

We commend you on your willingness to serve in public office, and because that, the Fort Lauderdale Professional Firefighters wish to endorse and support your campaign for election to the Fort Lauderdale Mayor. We look forward to working with you and are pleased to put our support for whom we believe to be the right person for the job! Fort Lauderdale needs good people serving in public office and we believe you hold the qualities needed to serve our community.

This letter will also serve as written authorization for you to utilize our endorsement in any manner you see fit, i.e., radio, TV, newspaper, signs, brochures, website, etc.

We believe that you will honorably serve everyone in the City of Fort Lauderdale, making it a better place to work, live and play!

We wish you every success and look forward to continuing to work with you in the future.

Fraternally,

J. Scott Bayne President IAFF Local 765 Fort Lauderdale Professional Fire Fighters